461
Sa
fe
ty
 d
oo
r s
w

• IP69K suitable for SIP and CIP processes
• Positive break contacts to IEC 60947-5-1
Ordering information
Switches
Keys (order separately) Accessories
Specifications
Type Housing Conduit Contacts Order code
Stainless steel 316 M20 2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
4NC safety contacts (2 door monitoring,
2 lock monitoring)
2NO Auxiliary contact (guard open, lock status)*1
*1 1NO lock status if LED2 Lock Status Indicator not used
F3S-TGR-KHL3
Stainless steel 316
with rear push button manual
release
F3S-TGR-KHL3R
Type Order code
Standard F39-TGR-KAM
Horizontal mounting F39-TGR-KF
heavy flexible F39-TGR-KHF
hygienic flexible F39-TGR-KHFH
Item Remarks Order code
M20 Gland Stainless steel 316 F39-TGR-M20
Key Manual release key F39-TGR-MRK
F3S-TGR-KHL3
Standards EN1088, IEC 60947-5-1, EN 60204-1, UL508
EN ISO 13849-1: up to PLe*1
EN 62061: up to SIL3*1